12

25

8

48*

AR1

A320Fam

A330

< 90-seaters 3

* As of year end 2015

Page 14

Capacity planning at network airlines and Eurowings further reduced

Lufthansa Group capacity growth 2016 per region

Landings

ASK

Lufthansa

Group

5.2%
1.2%

Eurowings

27.0%

4.2%

Network

Airlines*

3.5%
0.6%

LH Group

10.6%

Eurowings

nmf.

Nework

Airlines

8.2%

LH Group

3.9%

Eurowings

9.8%

Network

Airlines

2.4%

LH Group

2.0%

Eurowings

nmf.

Network

Airlines

0.1%

LH Group

-2.5%

Eurowings

nmf.

Network

Airlines

-3.1%

Network airlines below mid-term growth rate of c. 3% p.a.

Update

Status: October 2016

2.2%

excl. strike

* 2016 growth includes base effect due to strikes in 2015 (1.3pts.) and leap year 2016 (0.3pts.)

Page 15

Appendix

– financial figures 9M 2016 –

Page 16

Expected Fuel costs decrease versus previous year

Fuel forecast and sensitivities FY 2016 und 2017

As of  30 September 2016   1 incl. fuel hedging   2 forwards are actual numbers for FY15

Lufthansa Group fuel expenses after hedging

(in bn EUR)

FY 17

Sensitivities with deviating oil price

Fuel hedging

level
-- 80% 81% 80% 80% 80% 68%

Exp.volume

(in m tons)
9.1 9.4 2.1 2.4 2.6 2.3 --

Jet fuel price

(USD per ton)*
704 576 569 582 579 572 562

EUR/USD

forward
1.11 1.11 1.10 1.12 1.11 1.12 1.12

Brent forward

(USD/bbl)
56 45 34 47 47 51 53

4.9 (+20%)
4.9 (+10%)
4.8 (-10%)
4.8 (-20%)

FY152 Q4 16 Q3 16 Q2 16 Q1 16 FY 16

1.2 1.3 1.4 1.6
1.2

1.6
1.1 1.3

4.9

5.8

2016e

2015

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130

Lufthansa Group price curve remainder of  2016 and 2017

Market price in USD/barrel

P
ri
c
e
 p

a
id

 i
n

 U
S

D
/b

a
rr

e
l

LH price 2016

LH price 2017

Market price

Hedging result

Hedging result

Market price:   50 USD/bbl

LH price:   58 USD/bbl

Hedging result   :   -8 USD/bbl

Page 17

FY15 FY16 assumptions Explanation  FY16 assumptions

No. of Flights
Slight increase at network airlines;

increase mainly due to Eurowings fleet growth

Capacity
(ASK)

Network airlines +2.2% (plus 1.3pts. Strike effect);